(Rupees Twenty Crores only) divided into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crores) Equity Shares  of 10/- (Rupees 
Ten) each from time to time during the period under review. 

Further, the Paid up Share Capital of your Company was increased from 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
only) divided into 10,000/- (Ten thousand) Equity Shares of 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to 15,41,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Crores Forty One Lakhs) divided into 1,54,10,000/- (One Crore Fifty Four Lakhs Ten 
Thousand) Equity Shares of 10/- (Rupees Ten) each vide right issue from time to time during the 
period under review. 

Dhunseri Ventures Limited is holding the100% of the total Issued, Subscribed and Paid up Capital of 
your Company. 

FINANCIAL RESULTS